Riviera Schools

| SCHEDULE OF FEES | | | School year: 2022 - 2023 | |
|------------------|--|--|---|---|
| Grade | Application/ Processing Fee (New Students) | Tuition Refund Plan (Due Upon Enrollment) | Enrollment Fee (Due Upon Enrollment) | Tuition (10 Installments of Amounts Below) |
| Preschool | \$50 | \$645 | †\$1,095 | Half Day \$1,195 To 3 p.m. \$1,670 |
| Kindergarten | \$50 | \$645 | †\$1,095 | \$1,695 |
| Grades 1 - 5 | \$150 | \$645 | †\$1,095 | \$2,405 |
| Grades 6 - 12 | \$150 | \$645 | †\$1,095 | \$3,090 |

Tuition includes lunch (except for half-day preschoolers), books, in grades 3-12 a school provided tablet and associated software and equipment (Parents must sign Tablet Agreement), and a yearbook.

[†]Enrollment Fee for currently enrolled students will be reduced to \$795 if received by re-registration deadline (Feb. 1).

| Additional Services and Fees | <u>Amount</u> |
|--|---|
| FACTS Tuition Management Fee | \$20 to \$50 per campus (depending upon payment plan) |
| Parents Club Fee | \$100 due when billed |
| Senior Graduation Fee | \$200 due when billed |
| Junior Activity Fee | \$150 due when billed |
| Academic Honors Program (available for Grades 1 – 5) | \$2,100 per year |
| Transportation - Round-trip (available for Day School students only) | \$385 per month |
| - One Way (available for Day School students only) | \$260 per month |
| Morning Shuttle Bus from Day School to Prep School | No charge |
| Afternoon Shuttle Bus from Prep School to Day School | No charge |
| Tutoring | \$70 per hour / \$38 per half hour |
| After School Care: Grades Preschool - 5 only (3 - 6 p.m.) | \$140 per month |
| | \$20 per day, if not registered in monthly program; |
| | students not picked up by 3:20 pm will be placed in |
| | After School Care and charged accordingly. |
| Late Pickup Fee | \$10 per 10-minute interval for pick up after 6:00 pm |
| • | |

All payments for preschool through grade 5 should be made to: All payments for grades 6 through 12 should be made to:

Riviera Day School, 6800 Nervia Street, Coral Gables, FL 33146 Riviera Preparatory School, 9775 SW 87 Avenue, Miami, FL 33176

